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Deeision'No. 60219 

BEFORE T!E PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMI.'SSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

ALFRED MORRIS~, 

~ Comp lainarit, 

vs .. ) 
) 

THE PACIFIC TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH ) 
COMPANY, a corporation, ) 

Defendant .. 
) 
) 

----------------------------~) 

Case No.. 6438 

Joseph T.. Forno for compl.:tinant .. 
:'Lawler, Fel:;.x 6; Ball, by A. J .. Kra-opman z .Jr., , 

for defendant .. 
Roger Arnebergh, City Attorney, by Arthur Karmal'for 
~ I.o&' Ao,oeles Police Department, l.llt;ervenor. 

OPINION --_ ..... - .... _--

By the complai~t herein, filed on March 22, 1960, the 

complainant, Alfred Morris, alleges that he resides at 1121 Vles,t 

50th Street, Los Angeles·) california, and that OD or about February 

16, 1960, the eelephone facilities of the complainant were removed 

by the Los Angeles Police Departmeot. He requests that the 

defendant be required to restore the telephone service. 

By Decision N~. 59875, dated April 5,1960~ in Case 

No. 643S~ the Commission ordered that the defendant restore telephone 

service to the complainant pending hearing on the complaint. 

On April 15, 1960, the telephone company filed an .(l1'lswer, 

the prinCipal allegation of which was that the te1ephonee~3ny, 

pursuant to Decision No. 41415, dated April' 6~ 1948:~ i:l Caze .No .. 4930 
I ~ 'j 
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(47 Cal. P.U.C., 853), on or about February 19, 1960, had reasonable 

cause to believe that the telephone service furnished' to Alfred Morris 

under number PLeasant 1-5921 at 1121 West 50th Street~ Los Angeles, 

California, was being or was to be used as an iDstrumentali:ty 

directly or indirectly eo violate or to aid and abet the viOlaeion 

of the law, and thae ~ving such reasonable cause ehe def~dant was 

required to disconnect the service pursuant to this Commissionfs 

Decision No. 41415, supra. 

A public hearing was held' on May 5, 1960, in Los Angeles, 

before Commissioner' :theodo:re H .. Jenner and Exanti:ner Kent C. Rogers. 

On behalf of the, complainant it was stipulated that on 

Februar; l6, 1960, police officers entered. the complainant's 

premises at 1121 West 50th Street; thae some person other than the 

complainant was seen leaving the premises; and that no a.rrest '-.,:a$ 

made at the time. On behalf of the police department it was 

stipulated that if a certain police officer were called as a witness 
.' 

he would testify tbaton- February 16, 1960, he cal1e~eomplainant's 

telephone number; that a male voice answered; that the police 

officer placed three horse race bets over complainant's telephone; 

that the said police officer and oth~ ~ffieers immediatelY'went to 

the complainant's premises and found the telephone tom out·, of the 

wall; and that no person other tbanthe officers was present. 

Exhibit No. 1 is a letter. ,dated February 18, 1960, from 

the Commander of the Administrative Vice Division of the Los 

.Angeles Police Department to the defendant, advising the defendant 
i 

that on February 2,6, 1960, complainant's telephone Under nwber 

Pl.easant 1-5921 and two extensions were 'being usee. for the purpose 
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of disseminating horse racing in£ormat1oe which was being used in 

connection with bookma,1d.ng in violation of Section 337a of the " , 

Penal Code; that the telephone had been removed, and \requesting that 

the defendant disconnect the service. It was stipuJ.:ated that 

this letter was received onFebr~ry 19, 1960; that a central office 

disconnection was effected pursuant thereto on Feb~ry 25, 1960, 

and that the service was reconnected pursuant to. Decision No. 59&75, 

supra, on April ll, 1960. The position of the telephone company 

was that it had acted with reasonable cause as that tert:l. is used 

in connection with Decision No,. 41415, supra, in discontlccting the 

telephone service inasmuch as it had received the letter d~signated 

as E.."<hibi t No.1. 

After full consideration of this record we now filld1:h2.t 

the telephone company's action was based upon reasonabl~cause, as 

thc.t term is used in Decision No. 41415, supra. 

that the complainant's telephone was used as an instrumentality to 

violate the law in that it was used f?r bookmaking puxposesin 

connection· with horse racing. 

ORDER -_ .... --

!he complaint of Alfred Morris against The Pacific Tele­

phone and 'l'elegr.a.phCompany, a corporation~. having been filed, a 

public hearing having been held ehereon, the Commission being fully 

advised in the premises, and basing. its decision "on the evidence 

of record, 
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IT IS ORDEREI>:tha.t the complainant '$ request for" telephone 

service is denied and the t~orary inte~ relief gracted by 

Decision No. 59875 is vacated and set: aside .. 

IT IS FUR:XHER ORDERED, that upon the expiration of thirty 

d.e.y~ after t:he effective eLate of this order the complainant herein 

may, file. an application for telephone service~ and that,. if such 

applic.::tion is made, The Pacific Telephone 3lld Telegraph Company 

shall install telephone service at complaiDant's residence at 1121 

West 50th Street, Los Angeles, california, such installation being 

subject to all duly author:Z.:ed rules and regulations of ~e telephone 
'I 

eom~y and to the existing., applicable law .. 

!he effective,' d..Q.te of this order shall be. twcnt:y days after 

the date hereof .. 
Dated at __________________ ~--------~ 

, CommiSSl.O'Oers 

Y~tthow J. Dooley 
C¢mm1"81on~r..s .. __ ' ~.~ •. ~j?Lt~;~_. 'Oe1l:1g 
::l.~':I!'B~~rn:'l 9.~r.p.nt.~i~l'Jot ,artie1:pa.tc;;. 1 

in. tho 'i;l.;~OS!. t;'oc v~ t.b1::: ,roccodi~ 
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